County Council of Howard County, Maryland

| ound, in the same of the same | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2020 Legislative Session | Legislative day # |
| RESOLUTION NO. <u>)</u> 47-2020 | |
| Introduced by: Chairperson | at the request of the County Executive |
| A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Wendell McKay to the Howard County Local Children's Board. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Introduced and read first time on Chober 5, 2020. | By order Annual Annual Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the Council |
| Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Octob | By order Diane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County Council |

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted , Adopted with amendments , Failed , Withdrawn by the County Council on 2020.

| 1 | WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2 | County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm |
| 3 | nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and |
| | |
| 4 | WHEREAS, Section 12.300 et. seq. of the Howard County Code provides for a Howard |
| 5 | County Local Children's Board within the Department of Community Resources and Services; |
| 6 | and |
| | |
| 7 | WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Wendell McKay as a |
| 8 | member of the Howard County Local Children's Board; and |
| | |
| 9 | WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and |
| 10 | confidence in the abilities of the nominee. |
| | |
| 11 | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County, |
| 12 | Maryland this 2nd day of November, 2020 that the following person is appointed as a |
| 13 | member of the Howard County Local Children's Board to serve from the passage of this |
| 14 | Resolution to April 1, 2025 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed: |
| | |
| 15 | Wendell McKay |
| 16 | Ellicott City, MD |

WENDELL H. MCKAY, M.D.

Curriculum Vitae

Business Address:

Howard County Pediatrics, L.L.C. 9501 Old Annapolis Road, Ste. #101

Ellicott City, MD 21042

410-992-9339

Employment:

3/97-present

Private Pediatrician

(Managing Partner 2002-present) Howard County Pediatrics, L.L.C.

7/96-2/97

Clinical Pediatrician

University Physicians, Inc.

419 W. Redwood Street, Suite #220

Baltimore, MD 21218

Academic Positions:

7/96-7/02

Clinical Associate Professor, Pediatrics

Department of Pediatrics

University of Maryland Medical Systems

Hospital Affiliations:

7/96-7/02

University of Maryland Medical System

Baltimore, MD

4/97-7/05

St. Agnes Hospital Baltimore, MD

4/97-present

Howard County General Hospital

Columbia, MD

3/02-7/08

The Johns Hopkins Hospital

Baltimore, MD

Education:

Medical School:

8/88-5/92

University of Maryland at Baltimore (UMAB)

Baltimore, MD 21218

Degree: MD

College:

8/84-5/88

University of Maryland at College Park (UMCP)

College Park, MD 20742

Degree: BS, Biology

WENDELL H. MCKAY, M.D.

Curriculum Vitae

Postgraduate Training:

Chief Resident-Pediatrics 7/95-6/96

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

34th & Civic Ctr Blvd. Philadelphia, PA 19104

Internship & Residency: 6/92-6/95

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

34th & Civic Ctr Blvd. Philadelphia, PA 19104

Certifications:

Board Certified-American Board of Pediatrics CPR

Memberships:

Fellow-American Academy of Pediatrics Fellow-American College of Sports Medicine

Publications:

Henry M. Seidel, Beryl J. Rosenstein, Amdadas Pathak, Wendell H. McKay. *Primary Care of the Newborn*. Philadelphia: Saunders W B Company, 2006

Activities:

Member Sports Medicine Advisory Board, Maryland Public Secondary Schools Athletic Association (MPSSA), 2009-present

Physician Representative, Sports Medicine Advisory Committee, Howard County Public Schools; 2006-present

Member of Columbia Association Medical Advisory Committee 2007-present

Medical Consultant for The Goddard School (Columbia); 1997 to present

Professional Practice Evaluation Committee, Howard County General Hospital, 2016-2018

Maryland Autism Commission, 2011-2013

Member of Maryland Developmental Disabilities Council; 2004-2013

Mentor; Gifted and Talented Intern/Mentor Program, Ho. Co. Public Schools; 2001-2012

Access to Care Committee, Howard County General Hospital; 2003 to 2005

Team Physician, Centennial High School Sports; 2000 to 2003

Medical Consultant for YMCA of Central Maryland Center; 2000 to 2010